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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S SECOND SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NOS. 6-8) has been served by 

electronic mail to the following this 18th day of September, 2023: 

J. Jeffry Wahlen/ 
Mako lm Means 
Virginia Ponder 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

Mary A. Wessling 
Patricia A. Christensen/ 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Wessling.mary@leg.state.fl .us 
Christensen. patty@leg. state. fl . us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Maria Jose Moncada 
Joel Baker 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Maria.Moncada@fpl.com 
Joel.Baker@fpl.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Dianne M. Triplett 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 

James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
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Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company  
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com  
 

Matthew R. Bernier, Esq. 
Stephanie A. Cuello 
Robert L. Pickels 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com  
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
 

Peter J. Mattheis/ Michael K. Lavanga/ 
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
mkl@smxblaw.com 
jrb@smxblaw.com 
 

 

 

/s/ Jacob Imig 
JACOB IMIG 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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	Staff's SECOND Set of Interrogatories to
	Tampa Electric Company (Nos. 6-8)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	6. Greenhouse Gas Reduction Program. Please refer to Exhibit MAS-3, Document No. 2. Please explain why the projected O&M costs for January 2024 is $12,043 and subsequently decreases to $4,319 on a quarterly basis thereafter.
	7. Clean Water Act Section 316(b) Phase II Study. Exhibit MAS-3, Document No. 5, page 13 of 25 and Exhibit MAS-3, Document No. 2. Please explain why the entirety of the O&M costs of $5,000 are projected all for April 2024.
	8. Bayside 316(b) Compliance Project.  Please refer to Exhibit No. MAS-3, Document No. 5, Page 24 of 25.
	a. What were the additional technical specifications required to achieve the project objectives?
	b. Please explain why there are no projected operation and maintenance (O&M) costs for January 2024 through December 2024.
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